To the Honorable Commission

P.



102099558

Case Name: SP01-372

EET

tached documents or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying Party(ies):	Thierry L.A. Dannoux, Jean-F Xavier Tellier	Pierre Lereboullet, Romain Ramel
METHODS F		T HEAD WITH SYSTEMS AND RESERVOIR AND SUBSTRATE WITH
Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) attached?	es □ No ⊠
	ng Incorporated Dept.; SP-TI-03-1 ng, NY 14831	
(3) Nature of conveyance: A	ssignment executed: <u>04-17-200</u>	2, 04-18-2002, 04-26-2002, 04-15-2002
(4) Application number(s) a recorded:	ind/or patent number(s) agains	t which this assignment is to be
A. Patent Application N Filing date:	No.(s): B. Pa	tent No.(s): ling date:
•	g filed together with a new application, executed on	olication, this assignment is also to be
(5) Name and address of part	y to whom correspondence con	cerning document should be mailed:
Name: Thomas R. Be Reg. No. 40,4 Corning Incor Patent Departs SP-TI-03-1 Corning, NY Phone No.: (6	24 rporated ment 14831	
(6) Total Number of applicat	ions and/or patents involved: o	<u>ne</u>
	filing fee. Check No	to charge deposit account number
	edge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any
Thomas R. Beall) 	May 10, 2002 Date
Total number of pages co	omprising cover sheet: three (3)	!
Revision: July 28, 2000 Document3 002 DBYRHE 00000049 033325 1014	43052	
81 40.00 CH		

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0500

Attorney Docket No.: SP01-372

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a FLEXIBLE HIGH DENSITY ARRAY PRINT HEAD WITH SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALIGNING PIN PLATE, RESERVOIR AND SUBSTRATE WITH RESPECT TO EACH OTHER, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	4-17-2002
DATE	4-18-2002
DATE	4-26-2002
DATE	4-15-2002

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0501

Signed at Avon, France, this	
April 17 h Pace	II. The
Date	Thierry L.A. Dannoux
Witnessed by:	J. Loucero
	Witness Printed Name
April 18th 2002 Date April 18th 2002 Date	loueus
Date	Witness Signature
Amil 18th 2002	Jean-Petre Lereboullet
Date	Jean-Pierre Lereboullet
Witnessed by:	J. LOUCERD
	Witness Printed Name
April 18th, 2002 Date April 26th 2002	Witness Signature
Date	Witness Signature
April 26th 2002	
Date	Romain Ramel
Witnessed by:	J. Loucens
0.15	Witness Printed Name
April 26th 2002 Date Date Date Date	Witness Signature
Date	Witness Signature
pa 15t bul	
Date	Xavier Tellier
Witnessed by:	J. Loucens
1 10 15 11 2	Witness Printed Name
April 5 2002	Witness Signature
Date '	w micss signature

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, I, as a below named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Corning Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at Corning, New York, (hereinafter CORNING), as assignee, and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to a FLEXIBLE HIGH DENSITY ARRAY PRINT HEAD WITH SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ALIGNING PIN PLATE, RESERVOIR AND SUBSTRATE WITH RESPECT TO EACH OTHER, such inventions being generally described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on

DATE	4-17-2002
DATE	4-18-2002
DATE	4-26-2002
DATE	4-15-2002

and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of that application, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as CORNING may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to CORNING and at CORNING's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for said Convention or entered as a supplement to, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of CORNING, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it or entered as a supplement to it.

I covenant with CORNING, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012907 FRAME: 0503

Signed at Avon, France, this Witnessed by: T. Lou CERO
Witness Printed Name Jean-Pierre Lerehoullet Witnessed by: Witness Printed Name Witness Signature April 18 kg, 2002 April 26th 2002 Witnessed by: T. Lo a CENO Witness Printed Name April 26th 2002
Date
Date
Date Xavier Tellier J. Loucero Witness Printed Name Witnessed by:

Witness Signature